THE DATASHEET OF
NVMFS5A140PLZT1G
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
July, 2019 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NVMFS5A140PLZ/D
NVMFS5A140PLZ

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 7 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
P-CHANNEL MOSFET
MARKING DIAGRAM
VDSS RDS(ON) MAX ID MAX
−40 V 4.2 m� @ −10 V −140 A
7.2 m� @ −4.5 V
G (4)
S (1,2,3)
D (5)
S
S
S
G
D
D
D
D
XXXXXX
AYWZZ
XXXXXX = Specific Device Code
5A140L(NVMFS5A140PLZ)
140LWF(NVMFS5A140PLZWF)
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
W = Work Week
ZZ = Lot Traceability
1: Source
2: Source
3: Source
4: Gate
5: Drain
NVMFS5A140PLZ
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TJ = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
V(BR)DSS Drain to Source Breakdown Voltage ID = −1 mA, VGS = 0 V −40 V
IDSS Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current VDS = −40 V, VGS = 0 V TJ = 25°C −1.0 �A
TJ = 100°C
(Note 4)
−100 �A
IGSS Gate to Source Leakage Current VGS = ±16 V, VDS = 0 V ±10 �A
ON CHARACTERISTICS (Note 5)
VGS(th) Gate Threshold Voltage VDS = −10 V, ID = −1 mA −1.2 −2.6 V
RDS(on) Drain to Source On Resistance VGS = −10 V ID = −50 A 3.2 4.2
m�
VGS = −4.5 V ID = −50 A 5.0 7.2
gFS Forward Transconductance VDS = −10 V, ID = −50 A 125 S
CHARGES, CAPACITANCES & GATE RESISTANCE
Ciss Input Capacitance VGS = 0 V, f = 1 MHz
VDS = −20 V,
7400
pFCoss Output Capacitance 1030
Crss Reverse Transfer Capacitance 720
Qg(tot) Total Gate Charge VGS = −10 V, ID = −50 A
VDS = −20 V,
136
nCQgs Gate to Source Charge 26
Qgd Gate to Drain Charge 31
SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS (Note 6)
td(on) Turn-On Delay Time VDS = −20 V, ID = −50 A,
VGS = −10 V, RG = 50 �
50
ns
tr Rise Time 860
td(off) Turn-Off Delay Time 540
tf Fall Time 740
DRAIN-SOURCE DIODE CHARACTERISTICS
VSD Forward Diode Voltage VGS = 0 V, IS = −50 A −0.83 −1.5 V
trr Reverse Recovery Time VGS = 0 V, IS = −50 A

Figure 12. R�JA − Pulse Time
NVMFS5A140PLZ
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Package Shipping (Qty / Packing)†
NVMFS5A140PLZT1G 5A140L DFN5 5x6, 1.27P (SO−8FL) (Pb-Free) 1.500 / Tape & Reel
NVMFS5A140PLZWFT1G 140LWF DFN5 5x6, 1.27P (SO−8FL)
(Pb-Free / Wettable Flanks)
1.500 / Tape & Reel
NVMFS5A140PLZT3G 5A140L DFN5 5x6, 1.27P (SO−8FL) (Pb-Free) 5.000 / Tape & Reel
NVMFS5A140PLZWFT3G 140LWF DFN5 5x6, 1.27P (SO−8FL)
(Pb-Free / Wettable Flanks)
5.000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.